PUBLISH: Friday, May 27, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, May 31, 2011.

Certified to before me this May 27, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/19/2011 to 5/9/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/31/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Douglas L. Bauman

Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Gasoline Equipment

Drake, Gregory L.

Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana University
Keepsake Marriage Certifi
Lehman Feed Mill
Maddock Industries, Inc.
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International

Sport Form

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB
Wembhoff Land Surveying, |
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All #091
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Jeremy W. Brown

Adam T. Miller

Habegger Flooring Distributors
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing
Rhonda Kahlert

Indiana Child Support All
Public Agency Training Co
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

625.91
2.52
223.23
14,743.13
1,946.64
10.00
4,070.50
68.00
85.94
142.52
55.80
50.00
100.00
492.60
213.54
60.00
1,588.67
300.00
162.50
1,930.00
163.42
125.79
5,016.06
117.00
100.00
40.84
135.00
46.99
30.00
86.66
1,290.00
163.84
350.90
2,826.20
133.93
2,673.49
50.00
25.00
25.00
4,300.00
127.63
6,968.00
402.01
43.12
165.00
275.00
326.16
7.92

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
American Wire Rope & Slin
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St
Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service
Harvey's Tool Service
Indiana Stamp Company
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Northern Equipment Compan
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Baumann, Steve
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

Chris Faulkner

Swiss City Veterinary
Waulliman, J. Sue

CMC, LLC

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Purdue University
Municipal Electronics
Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

B & K Hydraulics

W. A. Jones And Son
Public Health Foundation
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kerry Jones Farm Drainage
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
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Amount

20.00
346,702.73
780.40
37.90
89.16
138.96
120.00
1,672.64
586.00
119.00
160.36
1,500.00
449.52
65.00
6,318.65
471.70
207.24
90.69
154.93
201.31
2,227.45
703.99
130.54
50.00
445.00
64.50
50.00
782.85
2,123.78
688.90
426.55
44.40
10,000.00
405.00
41.48
5,340.00
130.00
498.52
480.00
309.75
360.00
534.00
385.50
173.24
42.50
169.48
2,000.00
1,088.00

5/18/2011




Charles Tooley

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Randy Colclasure

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Joseph M. Johnson, III
Wayne Fiechter

Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Constance J. Moser

Indiana Public Defender Council
Baker Soil Services, Inc.
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cochran Distributing
Computer Age Technologies
Mill Supply, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Havel

Strategic Solutions

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Dash Medical Gloves

Galls, An Aramark Company
Alicia Bates

Kent Lehman

Frontier

Todd A. Braun

ALO, Inc.

Elizabeth A. Gabig

Judy Bombka

Steve Shaffer

Colleen Slaughter

Numara Software, Inc.
Tammy Burkhart

Matt Adams

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

60.00
60.00
1,192.61
45.15
31.65
425.50
2,881.20
386.25
3,397.26
50.00
210.76
127.61
150.00
50.00
90.35
303.00
230.00
300.00
787.80
256.57
380.21
2,908.67
225.00
75.00
139.50
1,416.75
50.00
60.00
328.86
495.05
133.90
8,748.77
50.00
8,051.13
50.00
934.11
326.70
4,318.00
1,560.88
4,311.88
69.90
259.99
137.50
60.00
160.04
838.59
83.00
791.48
500.00
100.00
500.00
4,556.25
15.00
49.80

Benicomp, Inc

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair
Adams County Sheriff

Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
SPRI Products, Inc.

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Bi-County Services, Inc

Datamark Development

Jeremy S. Gilbert

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Stoll & Stutzman, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Jeter Systems Corporation
Verizon Wireless

Sheraton Indianapolis Hotel & Suites
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
National Assoc. of County Surveyors
Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson

IKON Office Solutions
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Fruchte Painting & Decorating
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Centurylink Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Eric Orr

Courtesy Ford
Confirmdelivery.com

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Northeast Wisconsin Technical College
Department of Homeland Security
New Era Ag, LLC

Medline Industries, Inc.

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Commercial Filter Service

IDHS

Coplin Piano Service

Norman Poorman

Marjorie Perry

Ervin L B Schwartz

Sherwin - Williams Paints
Michael Kinder Construction
Scott Strickler
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152,201.51
879.50
130.00

88.59
16.00
961.26
144.59
35.74
1,374.00
550.00
3,276.00
100.00
174.98
86.34
632.26
320.00
172.50
413.01
719.73
680.94
70.62
50.00
624.85
248.74
59.46
24.00
66.00
3,363.00
1,824.91
1,875.00
76.02
565.53
63.97
45.32
250.00
353.01
25.00
85.17
189.72
227.40
175.00
120.00
881.90
880.59
506.14
81.13
31.55
255.00
500.00
500.00
1,084.87
981.00
12,834.00
256.86

5/18/2011



Grand Total 688,322.46
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