

PUBLISH: Friday, May 27, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, May 31, 2011.

Certified to before me this May 27, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/19/2011 to 5/9/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/31/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	625.91	Adams Memorial Hospital	20.00
Adams County Solid Waste	2.52	Adams County Treasurer	346,702.73
Indiana Michigan Power	223.23	American Wire Rope & Slin	780.40
Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13	Arnold Lumber Company	37.90
Berne Ready Mix	1,946.64	Berne Tri-Weekly News	89.16
Hoosier Blue Flame	10.00	Brateman's	138.96
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	4,070.50	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	68.00	City Of Decatur	1,672.64
Decatur True Value	85.94	Complete Printing Service	586.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	142.52	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	55.80	Decatur Daily Democrat	160.36
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	1,500.00
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Edris, Brown, Johnson, Antrim, & Brown-St	449.52
Erie Haven	492.60	Everett Refrigeration & E	65.00
Gasoline Equipment	213.54	Gordon Food Service	6,318.65
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Harvey's Tool Service	471.70
Imaging Office Systems, I	1,588.67	Indiana Stamp Company	207.24
Indiana University	300.00	K-Mart	90.69
Keepsake Marriage Certifi	162.50	Kiess Electric	154.93
Lehman Feed Mill	1,930.00	Busse, Louise	201.31
Maddock Industries, Inc.	163.42	Meshberger Brothers Stone	2,227.45
Monroe Water Department	125.79	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	703.99
Nipsco	5,016.06	Northern Equipment Compan	130.54
Parrish Electric Motor Sp	117.00	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	445.00
Selking International	40.84	Shifferly Dodge	64.50
Sport Form	135.00	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Steven R. Jenkins Company	46.99	Stone-Street Quarries	782.85
Smith, Teryl R.	30.00	Print Shop	2,123.78
Top Supply Company	86.66	Tractor Supply Company	688.90
U.S. Postmaster	1,290.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	426.55
Wal-Mart / GEMB	163.84	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	350.90	Chris Faulkner	10,000.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	2,826.20	Swiss City Veterinary	405.00
National Serv-All #091	133.93	Wulliman, J. Sue	41.48
CenturyLink	2,673.49	CMC, LLC	5,340.00
Paul Norr	50.00	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	130.00
Jeremy W. Brown	25.00	Purdue University	498.52
Adam T. Miller	25.00	Municipal Electronics	480.00
Habegger Flooring Distributors	4,300.00	Waste Management	309.75
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	127.63	B Secure Alarm Systems	360.00
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	6,968.00	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	534.00
Don Myers Plumbing	402.01	B & K Hydraulics	385.50
Rhonda Kahlert	43.12	W. A. Jones And Son	173.24
Indiana Child Support All	165.00	Public Health Foundation	42.50
Public Agency Training Co	275.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	169.48
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	326.16	Kerry Jones Farm Drainage	2,000.00
Kristina Buckner	7.92	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,088.00

Charles Tooley	60.00	Benicomp, Inc	152,201.51
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Expert Transmission	879.50
Harvest Land Co-op	1,192.61	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	130.00
Wal-Mart	45.15	Adams County Truck Repair	88.59
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	31.65	Adams County Sheriff	16.00
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	425.50	Harvest Land Co-op	961.26
ERS Wireless Communications	2,881.20	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	144.59
Michael G. Werling	386.25	SPRI Products, Inc.	35.74
Troyer's	3,397.26	Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	1,374.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	550.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	210.76	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	127.61	Datamark Development	100.00
Wayne Fiechter	150.00	Jeremy S. Gilbert	174.98
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Deb Stevens	86.34
Alpine Falls, Inc.	90.35	William Borne	632.26
Constance J. Moser	303.00	Stoll & Stutzman, Inc.	320.00
Indiana Public Defender Council	230.00	Deborah A. Schantz	172.50
Baker Soil Services, Inc.	300.00	Jeter Systems Corporation	413.01
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	787.80	Verizon Wireless	719.73
Stationair's Express	256.57	Sheraton Indianapolis Hotel & Suites	680.94
Moore Medical Corporation	380.21	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	70.62
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	2,908.67	National Assoc. of County Surveyors	50.00
Cochran Distributing	225.00	Cintas Location #G64	624.85
Computer Age Technologies	75.00	Marco Developments, LLC	248.74
Mill Supply, Inc.	139.50	Farm Plan	59.46
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,416.75	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	24.00
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Richard F. Thompson	66.00
Donna E. Barger	60.00	IKON Office Solutions	3,363.00
Office Depot	328.86	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,824.91
Decatur Ace Hardware	495.05	Fruchte Painting & Decorating	1,875.00
Havel	133.90	First Response	76.02
Strategic Solutions	8,748.77	O'Reilly Auto Parts	565.53
Phil Eicher	50.00	Centurylink Communications	63.97
Global Gov't/Ed	8,051.13	Purdue CES Education Fund	45.32
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	934.11	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	353.01
Treasurer, State of Indiana	326.70	Eric Orr	25.00
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	4,318.00	Courtesy Ford	85.17
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,560.88	Confirmdelivery.com	189.72
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	227.40
Dash Medical Gloves	69.90	Northeast Wisconsin Technical College	175.00
Galls, An Aramark Company	259.99	Department of Homeland Security	120.00
Alicia Bates	137.50	New Era Ag, LLC	881.90
Kent Lehman	60.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	880.59
Frontier	160.04	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	506.14
Todd A. Braun	838.59	Commercial Filter Service	81.13
ALO, Inc.	83.00	IDHS	31.55
Elizabeth A. Gabig	791.48	Coplin Piano Service	255.00
Judy Bombka	500.00	Norman Poorman	500.00
Steve Shaffer	100.00	Marjorie Perry	500.00
Colleen Slaughter	500.00	Ervin L B Schwartz	1,084.87
Numara Software, Inc.	4,556.25	Sherwin - Williams Paints	981.00
Tammy Burkhardt	15.00	Michael Kinder Construction	12,834.00
Matt Adams	49.80	Scott Strickler	256.86

Grand Total

688,322.46